Waltham Forest SEND Service – Children and Young People APRO Geographical Allocations
FRONT DOOR – 020 8496-6503
	Job Role
	Name
	Telephone 
	Email

	Senior Management

	Director
	David Kilgallon 
	020 8496 3221

07816 135090
	david.kilgallon@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Assistant Direct
	Eva Gunkova
	020 8496 6548
	eva.gunkova@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Group Manager
	Barbara Thurogood
	020 8496 1795
	Barbara.Thurogood@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Front Door - Business Support Officer

Front Door - Business Support Officer
	Faiza Khan

Anne-Marie Jones
	020 8496-6503

0208 496 6595
	Faiza.khan@walthamforest.gov.uk
senteam@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Assessment Planning and Review Team NORTH

	Team Leader Team 1(Clusters A, B, C Early Years, Whitefield, Joseph Clarke (not Post 16)
	Raju Ahmed
	020 8496 6504; 07969727131
	raju.ahmed@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Case officer
	Nicola Creary 
	020 8496 6502; 07816419953
	Nicola.Creary@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Lindsay Walne 

Mon-Fri 9.30-3pm
	020 8496 6509; 07973319507
	Lindsay.Walne@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Jillian Derry-Williams 
	020 8496 6506; 07816419966
	Jillian.Derry-Williams@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Danielle Roberts 
	0208 496 6418; 
	Danielle.roberts@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Case officer
	Jade Jackman -
	020 8496 6512; 07423 498554
	Jade.jackman@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Olutosin Ashaju 

Aliur Rahman – (unavailable)
	020 8496 6508; 07778154256
	olutosin.ashajuliur@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Assessment Planning and Review Team SOUTH

	Team Leader Team 2: Clusters D,E F, Post 16, Hornbeam Academy
	Peter Dolor
	020 8496 6511; 07794 055 898
	peter.dolor@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Orchid Spencer 
	020 8496 6514; 07837 605 174
	Orchid.Spencer@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Sau-Ming Hau 
	020 8496-6520; 07980691765
	sauming.hau@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Samantha Charles 
	020 8496 1263; new mobile ordered
	Samantha.Charles@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Debbie Gomme 
	020 8496 6513; 07816419971
	Debbie.Gomme@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Manzoor Razan 
	020 8496 6507; 07423499053
	manzoor.razan@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Case officer
	Iliana Rodrigues 
	020 8496 6408; 07977227779
	Iliana.Rodrigues@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Workers Team

	Interim DES Group Social Work Manager
	Jane Munsaka
	020 8496-6516; 07957277104
	Jane.munsaka@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	DES Deputy Social Work Manager 
	VACANT
	020 8496- 6517; 07891054098
	

	Social Worker 
	Kerona Myrie
	0208 496 1285; 07817333774
	Kerona.Myrie@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker 
	Victoria Adepoju 
	0208 496 1398; 07792605193
	Victoria.adepoju@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker
	Harriet Nakasolya
	0208 496 6518; 
	harriet.nakasolya@walthamforest.gov.uk   

	Social Worker 
	Rita Wright
	0208 496 1945
	rita.wright@walthamforest.gov.uk  

	Social Workers (Student SW)
	Tania Creary
	0208 496 1341
	tania.creary@walthamforest.gov.uk   

	Social Worker 
	Therese Nkafu
	020 8496 1237; 07741735640
	Therese.Nkafu@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker 
	Irene Rodriguez-Larios
	020 8496 1905; 07807275101
	Irene.rodriguez-larios@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker 
	Sinead Brown
	0208 496  
	sinead.brown@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior Occupational Therapist
	Fiona Peters
	0208 430 7956; 07807275151
	Fiona.Peters@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Occupational Therapist
	Gwen Joseph
	0208 4307956; 
	gwen.joseph@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Early Years

	Early Years SEND Home Visitor
	Cheryl Ross
	0208 496 6545; 07900276355
	Cheryl.ross@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Early Years SEND Home Visitor
	Sharon Fevrier
	0208 496 6549; 07968957417
	Sharon.Fevrier@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Early Years SEND – Area SENCO
	Mary Arthur (based at 313 Billet Rd)
	0208 496 6337; 07866 314266
	mary.arthur@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Early Years SEND  - Area SENCO
	Sajedah Valli (based at 313 Billet Rd)
	0208 496 6951; 07932 747985
	sajedah.valli@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Provision and Partnership Team

	Team Leader
	Joanna Mahadoo
	0208 496 6515; 07976763772
	Joanna.Mahadoo@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Finance and Provision Officer
	Christopher Wood
	0208 496 6501; 07811232476
	Christopher.Wood@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Client Relationship & Finance Officer (short breaks & direct payments)
	Anthony Connole
	0208 496 3515; 
	Anthony.Connole@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Client Relationship Officer
	Israel Olutuyi
	0208 496 6500; Mobile (txt only): 07741843646
	Israel.Olutuyi@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEN Transport Contract Manager
	Louise Phillips
	020 8496 6913; 07811 420 798
	Louise.phillips@walthamforest.gov.uk


	Employment

	Strategic Employment Coordinator
	VACANT
	0208 496 1341; 07792400938
	

	Local Offer Project Assistant
	Callum Manson-Visram
	0208 496 6519
	Callum.manson-visram@walthamforest.gov.uk


